

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.148/2010

DEVI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No.149/2010 (II)

Date : 27-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Cr1.A.149/10 Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Digvijoy Sodhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Roy, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.148 of 2010, Ms. Meera Bhatia, learned counsel for the appellant in Cr1. A. No.149/2010 and Mr. Anish Roy, learned counsel for the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master