

ITEM NO.1501

RE-REVISED
COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 148/2010

DEVI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 149/2010 (II)

Date : 08-01-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Jail Petition, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Cr1. A. 149/2010 Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Ray, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph and His Lordship.

These appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]

